AIP
1, American Ind/Alaskan
2, Asian or Pacific Isl
3, Black, not Hispanic
4, Hispanic
5, White, not Hispanic
6, Other
7, Multi-Racial
9, Unknown
Total

0
0
14
33

N OO

60

DEM
1,072
5,286

185,737

208,471

96,113
3,223
2,218

16,188

518,308

Party
AIP
CPF
DEM
ECO
GRE
IDP
INT
LPF
NPA
NRS
PSL
REF
REP
UNK

ECO GRE |IDP INT
0 3 4 23
1 4 23 126
4 26 255 1,204
20 200 1,525 8,046
3 182 830 3,667
1 7 36 123
0 10 11 76
3 25 36 381
32 457 2,720 13,646
Party Name

America's Party of Florida
Constitution Party Of Florida
Florida Democratic Party
Ecology Party of Florida

Green Party of Florida
Independence Party of Florida
Independent Party of Florida
Libertarian Party Of Florida

No Party Affiliation

Party Not Registered with State

Party for Socialism and Liberation - Florida

Reform Party
Republican Party Of Florida
Unknown Party

LPF

3

13

50
564
412

9

19

64
1,134

NPA

557
6,203
29,210
224,682
62,930
2,857
2,214
26,706
355,359

o1 w o

32

H N

56

OPrRPOWuUlkrLr OO

[N
o

REF

1
0
4
60
34

[N

0
3
103

REP Total
369 2,032
2,290 13,949
6,255 222,780
255,404 699,072
74,226 238,425
1,533 7,792
563 5,116
7,755 51,165

348,395 1,240,331



